STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAAND PLAN OF CORRECTIONIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
MHL032-611		B. WING			R-C 11/29/2018	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	·	
	TE HOME-ROXBORC	) STREET	UTH ROXBOR	O STREET		
		DURHAN	A, NC 27707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS	V 000			
	on 11/29/18. The co	low up survey was completed omplaint was unsubstantiated 74). Deficiencies were cited.				
		sed for the following service C 27G. 5600A Supervised h Mental Illness.				
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Med	ication Requirements	V 118			
	<ul> <li>only be administered order of a person a drugs.</li> <li>(2) Medications shat clients only when a client's physician.</li> <li>(3) Medications, include the distribution of the privileged to prepare (4) A Medication Act all drugs administered only be unicensed persons pharmacist or other privileged to prepare (4) A Medication Act all drugs administered and the distribution of the distributicon of the distribution of the distributicon of the distributicon</li></ul>	inistration: non-prescription drugs shall ed to a client on the written uthorized by law to prescribe all be self-administered by uthorized in writing by the cluding injections, shall be by licensed persons, or by a trained by a registered nurse, legally qualified person and e and administer medications. Iministration Record (MAR) of red to each client must be kep s administered shall be ely after administration. The ne following: and quantity of the drug; administering the drug; ne drug is administered; and				
	drug. (5) Client requests checks shall be rec	of person administering the for medication changes or orded and kept with the MAR appointment or consultation				

O37511

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING:				
MHL032-611		B. WING			R-C 11/29/2018	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
TE HOME-ROXBORO	) STRFFT		O STREET			
	DURHA			0000000000		
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
Continued From pa	ige 1	V 118				
with a physician.						
This Rule is not met as evidenced by:						
Based on observation, record review and interviews the facility failed to keep the MAR current affecting one of three clients audited (#2). The findings are:						
	3 of client # 2's record					
	7/26/16.					
	coaffective Disorder-Bipolar					
-Physician's order of						
-The November 20	18 MAR did not have					
		s				
tablets were not list						
-She confirmed sta						
11/28/18 revealed:						
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE HOME-ROXBORC SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa with a physician. This Rule is not me Based on observat interviews the facili current affecting or The findings are: Review on 11/28/18 revealed: -Admission date of -Diagnosis of Schiz Type. -Physician's order of HCL 150 mg, one t -The November 20 Ranitidine HCL 150 Observation on 11/ PM of the medication -There was a bottle tablets. Interview with staff -She had administer to client #2. -She did not realized tablets were not list MAR. -She confirmed stat current for client #22 Interview with the O 11/28/18 revealed:	OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         MHL032-611       MHL032-611         Revide on SUPPLIER         STREET         2826 SC         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         Continued From page 1         with a physician.         This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interviews the facility failed to keep the MAR current affecting one of three clients audited (#2)         The findings are:         Review on 11/28/18 of client # 2's record revealed: -Admission date of 7/26/16. -Diagnosis of Schizoaffective Disorder-Bipolar Type. -Physician's order dated 10/18/18 for Ranitidine HCL 150 mg, one tablet two times daily. -The November 2018 MAR did not have Ranitidine HCL 150 mg listed.         Observation on 11/28/18 at approximately 3:05 PM of the medication area for client #2 revealed: -There was a bottle of Ranitidine HCL 150 mg tablets.         Interview with staff #1 on 11/28/18 revealed: -She had administered the Ranitidine HCL tablet to client #2. -She did not realize the Ranitidine HCL 150 mg tablets were not listed on the November 2018 MAR. -She confirmed staff failed to keep the MAR current for client #2.         Interview with the Qualified Professional on 11/28/18 revealed:	OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A. BUILDING:         MHL032-611       B. WING         ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST         TE HOME-ROXBORO STREET       2826 SOUTH ROXBOR DURHAM, NC 27707         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       ID PREFIX TAG         Continued From page 1       V 118         with a physician.       V 118         This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interviews the facility failed to keep the MAR current affecting one of three clients audited (#2). The findings are:       V 118         Review on 11/28/18 of client # 2's record revealed:       -Admission date of 7/26/16.         -Diagnosis of Schizoaffective Disorder-Bipolar Type.       -Physician's order dated 10/18/18 for Ranitidine HCL 150 mg, one tablet two times daily.         -The November 2018 MAR did not have Ranitidine HCL 150 mg listed.       Observation on 11/28/18 at approximately 3:05 PM of the medication area for client #2 revealed: -There was a bottle of Ranitidine HCL 150 mg tablets.         Interview with staff #1 on 11/28/18 revealed:       -She had administered the Ranitidine HCL 150 mg tablets.         Interview with staff failed to keep the MAR current for client #2.       Interview with the Qualified Professional on	OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A. BUILDING:         MHL032-611       B. WING         ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE         TE HOME-ROXBORO STREET       2826 SOUTH ROXBORO STREET         DURHAM, NC 27707       PROVIDER'S PLAN OF         SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       ID         (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL       PREFIX         REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       PREFIX         Continued From page 1       V 118         with a physician.       V 118         This Rule is not met as evidenced by:       Based on observation, record review and interviews the facility failed to keep the MAR current affecting one of three clients audited (#2).         The findings are:       Review on 11/28/18 of client # 2's record revealed:         -Admission date of 7/26/16.       Diagnosis of Schizoaffective Disorder-Bipolar Type.         -Physician's order dated 10/18/18 for Ranitidine HCL 150 mg tablets.       Observation are for client #2 revealed:         -The November 2018 MAR did not have Ranitidine HCL 150 mg tablets.       Interview with staff #1 on 11/28/18 revealed:         -She had administered the Ranitidine HCL 150 mg tablets.       She had administered the Ranitidine HCL tablets to client #2.         -She had administered the Ranitidine HCL tablets to client #2.       She field not realize the Ranitidine HCL tablets to client #2.	OF CORRECTION     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:     A BUILDING:	

STATE FORM

O37511

If continuation sheet 2 of 6

		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	MHL032-611		B. WING			R-C <b>29/2018</b>
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ABSOLU	ITE HOME-ROXBORC	) STREET	UTH ROXBOR 1, NC 27707	O STREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 118			
	November 2018 MA -Client #2 did get th prescribed. -She confirmed sta 2018 MAR current	e Ranitidine HCL 150 mg as ff failed to keep the November for client #2. stitutes a re-cited deficiency				
V 736	10A NCAC 27G .03 EXTERIOR REQUI (c) Each facility and	l its grounds shall be	V 736			
	manner and shall b odor. This Rule is not me	e, clean, attractive and orderly e kept free from offensive et as evidenced by: on and interviews, the facility				
		ility grounds were maintained ractive and orderly manner.				
	PM of the facility re -The living room are inoperable and han on ceiling near smo There were two dim light fixture. There w -Client #1's bedroon substance on the co the wall approximat	28/18 at approximately 1:40 vealed the following issues: ea-The smoke detector was ging from the ceiling. The vent oking detector was rusting. The sized holes in ceiling near were two sets of broken blinds m-There was a white putty like eiling. There was a crack in tely two feet long. There was a set of broken				

O37511

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL032-611	B. WING		R-C 11/29/2018	
IAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
BSOLU	ITE HOME-ROXBORC	) STRFFT	UTH ROXBOR /I, NC 27707	O STREET		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION (X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
V 736	Continued From pa	ige 3	V 736			
	an angle. -Bathroom #2-The brownish stains. Th the wall. There was walls had grease and ceiling had approxin- -Client #2's bedroom and bed linens laying chair. -Bathroom #3-The had grayish stains. -Bathroom #4-There on wall near the toind approximately four -Client #4's bedroom was loose. There was There was a crack two feet long. The was greasy spots on the -Sitting room-There the wall. -Walls throughout the and dirt stains on the Interview with staff -She had been worn weeks. -She thought she non home when she stat -She thought manat the issues with the -She confirmed the a safe, clean, attrace Interview with the C 11/28/18 and 11/29 -She was aware of the group home.	feet long. m-The bedroom door knob vas a set of broken blinds. in the ceiling approximately walls had peeling paint and em. e was a putty like substance or he group home had grease hem. #1 on 11/28/18 revealed: king at the home for about two oticed the issues with the arted her employment. gement was aware of most of home. facility was not maintained in ctive and orderly manner. Qualified Professional on				

STATE FORM

O37511

If continuation sheet 4 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL032-611				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			R-C <b>29/2018</b>	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
ABSOLI	ITE HOME-ROXBORC	) STREET	UTH ROXBOR /I, NC 27707	O STREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	ION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 736	Continued From pa	ae 4	V 736	DEFICIENC	·Y)	
	with the group hom -The Licensee imm floor repaired in clie -The maintenance back to the home for -She was not sure of had failed to do the -She was supposed related to other issu- -She confirmed the a safe, clean, attract Review on 11/29/18 by the Qualified Pro- revealed: What will you immer rule violations in ord further risk or additi Maintenance Person holes in wall today. also repair the smo Additionally [The M the cracks between today. The toilet an Monday, December be repaired/replace Describe your plans happens: "[The Qualified Profe (Division of Health work is completed. is December 7, 201 This group home w Some of the mainter home were correcter issues remain out of	e. ediately had the ceiling and ent #1's bedroom. person was supposed to come or other repairs. why the maintenance person other repairs. d to purchase some items uses with the home. facility was not maintained in ctive and orderly manner. d of a Plan of Protection written of a protect clients from ional harm?: "[The on] is coming today to patch [The Maintenance Person] wilk ke detector in the living room. aintenance Person] will seal of the molding and ceiling d blinds will be replaced by r 3, 2018. All other issues will ed, etc. " is to make sure the above alified Professional] will ill be taken of completed work statement of deficiencies. essional] will contact DHSR Service Regulation) when all Expected date of completion				

O37511

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
MHL032-611		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		B. WING		R-C 11/29/2018		
AME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
BSUL	ITE HOME-ROXBOR	2826 SO	UTH ROXBOR	O STREET		
		DURHAN	M, NC 27707			1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 736	Continued From pa	age 5	V 736			
	bathroom #1 was le There were holes of separate areas thro and/or ceiling had a in three separate a throughout home w like substance on t replaced in three se This violation const violation. An admin	the ceiling. The toilet in oose and turned at an angle. or cracks in the ceiling in four oughout the home. The walls a putty like substance on them ureas of the home. The walls vere greasy and/or had a dirt them. Blinds needed to eparate areas of the home. titutes an Imposed Type B rule histrative penalty of \$200.00 pe failure to correct within 45				

O37511

If continuation sheet 6 of 6